IO

N
 N

O
T

E
Application Note

www.vishay.com Vishay BCcomponents

Revision: 16-Sep-14 3 Document Number: 29089

For technical questions, contact: nrl@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT

ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000

We see that the T/t falls into the range of 1 °C/min ± 0.3 °C/min. If it would not be the cause, then one should have let the
VTCO slightly change.

The tolerances on the electrical characteristics introduce also a variation on the thresholds:

For the limit case: Let us make the calculations for the value of the thermistor being at the limits ± 5 % and the B value at
± 0.75 %. We will also take into account the errors introduced by the tolerances on the fixed resistors (supposed ± 1 %).

The error T in the thresholds (low fault temperature and TCO) due to these tolerances are simply obtained by performing the
calculations of the VTS at the fixed temperature (10 °C and 50 °C) and by comparing these values with the requested ones, and
dividing these differences by the sensitivity VTS/T.

The results are summarized in the following tables:

RNTC (25 °C) = 10 500   B25/85 = 3977K - 0.75 %

RT1 = - 1 %   RT2 = + 1 %

RNTC (25 °C) = 9500   B25/85 = 3977K + 0.75 %

RT1 = + 1 %   RT2= - 1 %

With these tolerances:

• Low temperature fault will fall in the range 10 °C± 5 °C approx.

• Temperature cut off will fall in the range 50 °C ± 2.7 °C  approx.

If such variations should not be acceptable, then design a thermistor with R25 tolerance down to ± 1 % (code number:
NTCLE203E3103FB0) instead of ± 5 %: The tolerances on the definition of threshold will become negligible compared to
inherent tolerances of the IC.

Example 2
The same calculations for all  the SMD NTC thermistors (NiSn terminations, sizes 0805, 0603, or 0402 described in the appendix)
give the following results: